
Fixture List 2017 
Gents Fixtures, Ladies Fixtures, Bold text –Open 

Competitions,       *  denotes Stableford 

March 
Sun 26 March  Medal* 
 
April 
Sun 02 April Medal* 
Thur 06 Opening night 9 hole* 
Sun 09 November Medal* 
Thur  13  9 hole * 
Mon 17 Spring meeting 
Thur 20 18 hole April Medal 
Mon 24 December Medal 
Thur 27 9 hole- 3 clubs and putter 
 
May 
Mon 01 May Medal 
Thur 04 May Medal – 18 hole 
Sat 06 Captain’s Rosebowl Rd 1 
  (Innellan) 
Mon 08 Geoff Arden Trophy 
Thurs 11 Centenary Cup 9 hole R1 
Sat 13 Captain’s Rosebowl R2 (Cowal)  
Mon 15 Seniors’ Trophy & Jan Medal 
Thur  18 Centenary Cup 9 hole R2 
Sat 20 Melville Trophy (Cowal) Open 
Mon 22 J Sharpe Memorial 
Thur 25 Mixed Foursomes 18 hole 
Sun 28 Winter League Outing 

 (The Carrick) 
Mon 29 Feb Medal 
 
June 
Thurs 01 18 Hole Medal 
Sun 04 Lido Trophy Mixed foursome 
  (course closed till 4pm)  
Mon 05 June Medal 
Wed 07 Away Day Ayr 
Thur 08 9 Hole* 
Sun 11 Greenkeepers Day (Open) 
  Ladies/Gents 
Mon 12 Charity Day 
Thur 15 Bring a prize – 9 hole 
Sat 17 Dunoon Trophy Cowal (Open) 
Mon 19 Shaw Trophy Rd 1 
Thur 22 Ladies Championship R1 18h 
Fri 23 Bullwood Bucket - Cowal 
Sat 24 Ladies Championship R2 18h 
Mon 26 Shaw Trophy Rd 2 
Thur 29 18 Hole Mixed Foursomes 
 
July 
Sun 02 Festival Cup (Open) 
  Gents/Ladies  
Mon 03 Jul Medal    

Thur 06 Jul Medal 18 holes 
Mon 10 Club Championship and 
  Mark Wells Trophy Rd 1 
Thur 13 Buth-Kollidar Cup  Rd 1 – 9 hole 
Mon 17 Club Championship and 
  Mark Wells Trophy Rd 2 
Thur 20 Buth-Kollidar Cup Rd 2 – 9 ho
   
Mon 24 McGillivray Quaich 
Thurs 27 Captain’s prize/charity night 9 h 
Sun 30 125 Trophy Gents/Ladies 
  Course closed till 2pm 
Mon 31 Ex-President’s Trophy 
August 
Thur 03 Aug Medal -18 hole 
Sun 06 Royal Hotel Trophy (Open) 
  (Course closed till 4pm) 
Mon 07 Aug Medal 
Thur 10 Abu Dhabi Rosebowl – Rd1 
Sat 12 Ladies Open 
Mon 14 Centenary Scramble 
Thur 17 Abu Dhabi Rosebowl – Rd2 
Mon 21 Captain’s Prize 
Thur 24 Cowal Games 
Mon 28 Western Ferries Stableford 
Thur 31 Flag Competition – 9 Hole 
 
September 
Sun 03 Sep Medal 
Thur 07 Sep Medal – 18 Hole 
Sat 09 Medal Finals – 18 Hole  
Sun 10 Sunday Cup (Open) 
Thur 14 9 Hole* 
Sun 17 Millennium Jug Away Day 
Thur 21 9 Hole* 
Sun 24 Stableford 
Thur 28 9 Hole* 
 
 
October 
Sun 01 October Medal 
Sun 08 Medal Finals 
Sun 15 Observer Shield – play course 
  backward 
Sun 22 Capt /Vice Capt Team Event Rd1 
Sun 29 Winter League Rd 1 
 
Dec 17 Capt /Vice Capt Team Event Rd2 
Jan 07 Robin’s Bottles 

Mar 11 Winter League Final Round 

18 Capt /Vice Capt Team Event Rd3 

 


